Wigner Preston Douglas Form 5 May 05, 2008

FORM	5							OIVID AI	PROVAL	
		RITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION				OMB Number:	3235-0362			
Check this b	bject	ashington, D.	shington, D.C. 20549				Expires:	January 31, 2005		
Tolin Tol Tolin			ENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL RSHIP OF SECURITIES				CFICIAL	Estimated average burden hours per response		
See Instructi 1(b). Form 3 Hold Reported Form 4 Transactions Reported	Filed purs Section 17(a			g Compa	ny A	ct of	1935 or Sectio	n		
1. Name and Ado Wigner Presto	dress of Reporting F on Douglas	Symbol	Name and Tick]	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pers	son(s) to	
(Last)	(First) (M			r Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended			(Check all applicable)			
	Day/Year) 2008	•				Director 10% Owner N Officer (give title Other (specify				
	H HAMILTON O BOX 25099					İ	below) Ge	below) neral Counsel		
	(Street)		nendment, Date (onth/Day/Year)	Original		(6. Individual or Jo	oint/Group Rep		
RICHMOND	, VA 23230					-	_X_ Form Filed by Form Filed by I Person	One Reporting Pour Control of the More than One R		
(City)	(State) (Zip) Tal	ble I - Non-Deri	vative Sec	uritie	s Acqu	ired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	ion Date 2A. Deemed y/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
				Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	()	(Insti. 1)	
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	5,683 <u>(1)</u>	D	Â	
	rt on a separate line it		contained in	n this for	n are	not re	llection of infor equired to resp llid OMB contro	ond unless	SEC 2270 (9-02)	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: Wigner Preston Douglas - Form 5

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)			7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
					(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares
Stock Appreciation Rights (2)	\$ 36.03	Â	Â	Â	Â	06/13/2007	06/13/2016	Common Stock	5,334
Stock Appreciation Rights (2)	\$ 62.66	Â	Â	Â	Â	05/24/2008	05/24/2017	Common Stock	9,600

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
•	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Wigner Preston Douglas							
1501 NORTH HAMILTON STREET	Â	Â	General Counsel	â			
PO BOX 25099	А	A	A General Counsel	A			
RICHMOND, VA 23230							

Signatures

Terri L. Marks Power of Attorney for Preston D. Wigner 05/05/2008

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- includes 4400 restricted stock units and 193 dividend units accumulated on the restricted stock units. The restricted stock units and the dividend units vest of the fifth anniversary of the award date, however payment will be delayed until termination of service if individual is a covered employee under Section 162(m) on the vesting date.
- (2) after a 12 month period of the grant date, 1/3 of total shares is exercisable and an additional 1/3 for each anniversary date after that for 3 such periods.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 2